employee shall receive a pro-rata vacation for each full month of service completed since 
their anniversary date. 

ARTICLE 19 SICK LEAVE 

Section 1. Sick pay for all regular employees will accumulate at a rate of eight (8) hours 
sick pay for each three hundred twenty-five (325) hours worked. There is a maximum 
accumulation of ten (10) days of sick pay for full-time employees and a maximum of six 
(6) days of sick pay for part-time employees. 

Section 2. Sick days will be earned from the date of employment, but cannot be used